Engineers
Sr. Principal Engineer IV
Sr. Principal Engineer lll
Sr. Principal Engineer Il
Sr. Principal Engineer
Principal Engineer V
Principal Engineer IV
Principal Engineer llI
Principal Engineer Il
Principal Engineer
Sr. Associate Engineer V, P.E.
Sr. Associate Engineer IV, P.E.
Sr. Associate Engineer lll, P.E.
Sr. Associate Engineer Il, P.E.
Sr. Associate Engineer, P.E.
Associate Engineer V, P.E.
Associate Engineer IV, P.E.
Associate Engineer lll, P.E.
Associate Engineer Il, P.E.
Associate Engineer, P.E.
Sr. Engineer VIII, P.E.
Sr. Engineer VI, P.E.
Sr. Engineer VI, P.E.
Sr. Engineer V, P.E.
Sr. Engineer IV, P.E.
Sr. Engineer I, P.E.
Sr. Engineer Il, P.E.
Sr. Engineer, P.E.
Engineer V, P.E.
Engineer IV, P.E.

Engineer lll, P.E.
Engineer Il, P.E.
Engineer, P.E.

Engineering Intern IV
Engineering Intern 1l
Engineering Intern Il
Engineering Intern

Other Professionals
Sr. Principal Planner
Sr. Associate Planner
Sr. Planner VI
Sr. Planner V
Sr. Planner IV
Sr. Planner Il
Sr. Planner Il
Sr. Planner
Planner V
Planner IV
Planner llI
Planner Il
Planner
Sr. Environmental Specialist VII
Sr. Environmental Specialist VI
Sr. Environmental Specialist V
Sr. Environmental Specialist IV
Sr. Environmental Specialist I1l
Sr. Environmental Specialist Il
Sr. Environmental Specialist
Environmental Specialist VI
Environmental Specialist V
Environmental Specialist IV
Environmental Specialist Il
Environmental Specialist Il
Environmental Specialist
Sr. Communication Specialist VI
Sr. Communication Specialist V
Sr. Communication Specialist [V

Rates are effective through December 2024

HORROCKS

E N G

Hourly

Billed Rate

$431.00
$401.00
$373.00
$346.00
$318.00
$299.00
$275.00
$253.00
$230.00
$376.00
$349.00
$324.00
$305.00
$285.00
$266.00
$244.00
$220.00
$198.00
$172.00
$418.00
$398.00
$379.00
$357.00
$334.00
$308.00
$285.00
$263.00
$240.00
$220.00
$201.00
$182.00
$159.00
$198.00
$168.00
$143.00
$113.00

$354.00
$269.00
$327.00
$295.00
$275.00
$256.00
$240.00
$223.00
$208.00
$188.00
$172.00
$156.00
$137.00
$395.00
$330.00
$308.00
$285.00
$263.00
$244.00
$223.00
$204.00
$188.00
$172.00
$156.00
$133.00
$104.00
$327.00
$272.00
$250.00

FEE SCHEDULE

N E E R S

Other Professionals (Cont'd)

Sr. Communication Specialist IlI
Sr. Communication Specialist Il

Sr. Communication Specialist
Communication Specialist V
Communication Specialist IV
Communication Specialist Ill
Communication Specialist Il
Communication Specialist
Communications Intern

Sr. Public Involvement Specialist VI
Sr. Public Involvement Specialist V
Sr. Public Involvement Specialist IV
Sr. Public Involvement Specialist IlI
Sr. Public Involvement Specialist Il
Sr. Public Involvement Specialist
Public Involvement Specialist V
Public Involvement Specialist IV
Public Involvement Specialist 1l
Public Involvement Specialist Il
Public Involvement Specialist

GIS Programmer/Sr. Analyst Il

GIS Programmer/Sr. Analyst

Sr. GIS Analyst Il

Sr. GIS Analyst

GIS Analyst Il

GIS Analyst

Sr. Graphics Specialist VI

Sr. Graphics Specialist V

Sr. Graphics Specialist IV

Sr. Graphics Specialist Ill

Sr. Graphics Specialist Il

Sr. Graphics Specialist

Graphics Specialist V

Graphics Specialist IV

Graphics Specialist Il

Graphics Specialist Il

Graphics Specialist

Graphics Intern

Technicians

Sr. Design Technician IV

Sr. Design Technician IlI

Sr. Design Technician Il

Sr. Design Technician

Design Technician IV

Design Technician llI

Design Technician Il

Design Technician

Sr. CAD Technician Il

Sr. CAD Technician

CAD Technician Il

CAD Technician

Jr. CAD Technician

Sr. Field Technician IV

Sr. Field Technician IlI

Sr. Field Technician Il

Sr. Field Technician

Field Technician IV

Field Technician IlI

Field Technician Il

Field Technician

Jr. Field Technician Il

Jr. Field Technician

Sr. Vacuum Truck/Camera Technician
Vacuum Truck/Camera Technician |l
Vacuum Truck/Camera Technician

Hourly

Billed Rate

$227.00
$208.00
$188.00
$162.00
$143.00
$124.00
$107.00

$88.00

$72.00
$327.00
$295.00
$269.00
$247.00
$223.00
$201.00
$175.00
$149.00
$130.00
$107.00

$85.00
$275.00
$244.00
$192.00
$162.00
$137.00
$113.00
$302.00
$269.00
$247.00
$227.00
$208.00
$188.00
$165.00
$143.00
$127.00
$107.00

$82.00

$62.00

$263.00
$233.00
$208.00
$188.00
$168.00
$149.00
$127.00
$107.00
$182.00
$156.00
$127.00
$104.00

$82.00
$282.00
$247.00
$223.00
$201.00
$175.00
$152.00
$127.00
$107.00

$88.00

$66.00
$168.00
$133.00
$110.00
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Telecom and ITS Technicians

Sr. Telecommunications Manager llI
Sr. Telecommunications Manager ||
Sr. Telecommunications Manager
Sr. Telecom Site Acgstn. Specialist IlI
Sr. Telecom Site Acgstn. Specialist Il
Sr. Telecom Site Acgstn. Specialist
Telecom Site Acquisition Specialist IlI
Telecom Site Acquisition Specialist Il
Telecom Site Acquisition Specialist
Sr. Telecom Construction Manager Il
Sr. Telecom Construction Manager I
Sr. Telecom Construction Manager
Telecom Construction Manager IlI
Telecom Construction Manager Il
Telecom Construction Manager

Sr. Transportation ITS Engineer llI
Sr. Transportation ITS Engineer Il

Sr. Transportation ITS Engineer
Transportation ITS Engineer Il
Transportation ITS Engineer Il
Transportation ITS Engineer
Transportation ITS Eng. Intern IlI
Transportation ITS Engineering Intern |l
Transportation ITS Engineering Intern
Sr. ITS Field Technician IV

Sr. ITS Field Technician Il

Sr. ITS Field Technician Il

Sr. ITS Field Technician

ITS Field Technician IV

ITS Field Technician IlI

ITS Field Technician Il

ITS Field Technician

Jr. ITS Field Technician Il

Jr. ITS Field Technician

Sr. Telecom Design Manager Il

Sr. Telecom Design Manager Il

Sr. Telecom Design Manager
Telecom Design Technician llI
Telecom Design Technician Il
Telecom Design Technician

Telecom Design Technician Intern

Sr. Construction Manager llI
Sr. Construction Manager Il
Sr. Construction Manager
Construction Manager Il
Construction Manager Il
Construction Manager
CM Office Tech llI

CM Office Tech Il

CM Office Tech

Lab Manager Il

Lab Manager

Lab Tech V

Lab Tech IV

Lab Tech Il

Lab Tech Il

Lab Tech

Jr. Lab Tech

Sr. Inspector IV

Sr. Inspector Il

Sr. Inspector Il

Sr. Inspector

Rates are effective through December 2024

HORROCKS

Construction Management, Inspectors and Lab

E N GI N E E R S
FEE SCHEDULE
Hourly
Billed Rate
Constr. Mgmt., Inspectors and Lab (Cont'd)
$295.00 Inspector IV
$259.00 Inspector IlI
$220.00 Inspector Il
$275.00 Inspector
$244.00 Surveyors and Technicians
$214.00 Sr. Licensed Surveyor Il
$185.00 Sr. Licensed Surveyor
$156.00 Licensed Surveyor Il
$130.00 Licensed Surveyor
$404.00 Sr. Surveyor/ROW Technician Il
$275.00 Sr. Surveyor/ROW Technician
$244.00 Surveyor/ROW Technician llI
$211.00 Surveyor/ROW Technician Il
$185.00 Surveyor/ROW Technician
$162.00 Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician IV
$318.00 Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician IlI
$282.00 Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician Il
$253.00 Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician
$227.00 ROW Acquisition Technician IV
$201.00 ROW Acquisition Technician Il
$172.00 ROW Acquisition Technician Il
$143.00 ROW Acquisition Technician
$116.00 Support Staff
$91.00 Sr. Administrative Assistant Il
$263.00 Sr. Administrative Assistant Il
$227.00 Sr. Administrative Assistant
$204.00 Administrative Assistant Ill
$185.00 Administrative Assistant Il
$162.00 Administrative Assistant
$143.00 Network Admin
$124.00 Accounting
$104.00 Sr. Third-Party Coordinator
$85.00 Third-Party Coordinator Ill
$69.00 Third-Party Coordinator Il
$240.00 Third-Party Coordinator
$208.00
$175.00 Equipment
$143.00 Global Positioning System
$124.00 Mobile LIDAR/HDS 3D Scanner
$101.00 Lab Testing Equipment
$78.00 Vacuum Truck
CCTV Camera Truck
$308.00 Travel and Subsistence
$272.00 Mileage
$233.00 Subconsultant
$201.00 Other Direct Costs
$172.00
$140.00
$211.00
$175.00
$143.00
$233.00
$198.00
$198.00
$165.00
$146.00
$127.00
$107.00
$85.00
$220.00
$204.00
$188.00
$172.00

Hourly

Billed Rate

$152.00
$137.00
$121.00
$104.00

$314.00
$275.00
$233.00
$192.00
$208.00
$168.00
$146.00
$116.00

$91.00
$308.00
$275.00
$253.00
$233.00
$214.00
$195.00
$175.00
$152.00

$188.00
$152.00
$130.00
$107.00

$91.00

$69.00
$162.00
$146.00
$159.00
$137.00
$113.00

$91.00

Request Pricing
Request Pricing
Request Pricing
Request Pricing
Request Pricing
Cost

$0.79 / mile
Cost + 15%
Cost + 15%
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