

**FEE SCHEDULE**

	<b>Hourly Billed Rate</b>		<b>Hourly Billed Rate</b>
<b>Engineers</b>		<b>Other Professionals (Cont'd)</b>	
Sr. Principal Engineer IV	\$431.00	Sr. Communication Specialist III	\$227.00
Sr. Principal Engineer III	\$401.00	Sr. Communication Specialist II	\$208.00
Sr. Principal Engineer II	\$373.00	Sr. Communication Specialist	\$188.00
Sr. Principal Engineer	\$346.00	Communication Specialist V	\$162.00
Principal Engineer V	\$318.00	Communication Specialist IV	\$143.00
Principal Engineer IV	\$299.00	Communication Specialist III	\$124.00
Principal Engineer III	\$275.00	Communication Specialist II	\$107.00
Principal Engineer II	\$253.00	Communication Specialist	\$88.00
Principal Engineer	\$230.00	Communications Intern	\$72.00
Sr. Associate Engineer V, P.E.	\$376.00	Sr. Public Involvement Specialist VI	\$327.00
Sr. Associate Engineer IV, P.E.	\$349.00	Sr. Public Involvement Specialist V	\$295.00
Sr. Associate Engineer III, P.E.	\$324.00	Sr. Public Involvement Specialist IV	\$269.00
Sr. Associate Engineer II, P.E.	\$305.00	Sr. Public Involvement Specialist III	\$247.00
Sr. Associate Engineer, P.E.	\$285.00	Sr. Public Involvement Specialist II	\$223.00
Associate Engineer V, P.E.	\$266.00	Sr. Public Involvement Specialist	\$201.00
Associate Engineer IV, P.E.	\$244.00	Public Involvement Specialist V	\$175.00
Associate Engineer III, P.E.	\$220.00	Public Involvement Specialist IV	\$149.00
Associate Engineer II, P.E.	\$198.00	Public Involvement Specialist III	\$130.00
Associate Engineer, P.E.	\$172.00	Public Involvement Specialist II	\$107.00
Sr. Engineer VIII, P.E.	\$418.00	Public Involvement Specialist	\$85.00
Sr. Engineer VII, P.E.	\$398.00	GIS Programmer/Sr. Analyst II	\$275.00
Sr. Engineer VI, P.E.	\$379.00	GIS Programmer/Sr. Analyst	\$244.00
Sr. Engineer V, P.E.	\$357.00	Sr. GIS Analyst II	\$192.00
Sr. Engineer IV, P.E.	\$334.00	Sr. GIS Analyst	\$162.00
Sr. Engineer III, P.E.	\$308.00	GIS Analyst II	\$137.00
Sr. Engineer II, P.E.	\$285.00	GIS Analyst	\$113.00
Sr. Engineer, P.E.	\$263.00	Sr. Graphics Specialist VI	\$302.00
Engineer V, P.E.	\$240.00	Sr. Graphics Specialist V	\$269.00
Engineer IV, P.E.	\$220.00	Sr. Graphics Specialist IV	\$247.00
Engineer III, P.E.	\$201.00	Sr. Graphics Specialist III	\$227.00
Engineer II, P.E.	\$182.00	Sr. Graphics Specialist II	\$208.00
Engineer, P.E.	\$159.00	Sr. Graphics Specialist	\$188.00
Engineering Intern IV	\$198.00	Graphics Specialist V	\$165.00
Engineering Intern III	\$168.00	Graphics Specialist IV	\$143.00
Engineering Intern II	\$143.00	Graphics Specialist III	\$127.00
Engineering Intern	\$113.00	Graphics Specialist II	\$107.00
<b>Other Professionals</b>		Graphics Specialist	\$82.00
Sr. Principal Planner	\$354.00	Graphics Intern	\$62.00
Sr. Associate Planner	\$269.00		
Sr. Planner VI	\$327.00		
Sr. Planner V	\$295.00		
Sr. Planner IV	\$275.00		
Sr. Planner III	\$256.00		
Sr. Planner II	\$240.00		
Sr. Planner	\$223.00		
Planner V	\$208.00		
Planner IV	\$188.00		
Planner III	\$172.00		
Planner II	\$156.00		
Planner	\$137.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist VII	\$395.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist VI	\$330.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist V	\$308.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist IV	\$285.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist III	\$263.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist II	\$244.00		
Sr. Environmental Specialist	\$223.00		
Environmental Specialist VI	\$204.00		
Environmental Specialist V	\$188.00		
Environmental Specialist IV	\$172.00		
Environmental Specialist III	\$156.00		
Environmental Specialist II	\$133.00		
Environmental Specialist	\$104.00		
Sr. Communication Specialist VI	\$327.00	Sr. Vacuum Truck/Camera Technician	\$168.00
Sr. Communication Specialist V	\$272.00	Vacuum Truck/Camera Technician II	\$133.00
Sr. Communication Specialist IV	\$250.00	Vacuum Truck/Camera Technician	\$110.00

**FEE SCHEDULE**

	<b>Hourly Billed Rate</b>		<b>Hourly Billed Rate</b>
<b>Telecom and ITS Technicians</b>		<b>Constr. Mgmt., Inspectors and Lab (Cont'd)</b>	
Sr. Telecommunications Manager III	\$295.00	Inspector IV	\$152.00
Sr. Telecommunications Manager II	\$259.00	Inspector III	\$137.00
Sr. Telecommunications Manager	\$220.00	Inspector II	\$121.00
Sr. Telecom Site Acqstn. Specialist III	\$275.00	Inspector	\$104.00
Sr. Telecom Site Acqstn. Specialist II	\$244.00		
Sr. Telecom Site Acqstn. Specialist	\$214.00	<b>Surveyors and Technicians</b>	
Telecom Site Acquisition Specialist III	\$185.00	Sr. Licensed Surveyor II	\$314.00
Telecom Site Acquisition Specialist II	\$156.00	Sr. Licensed Surveyor	\$275.00
Telecom Site Acquisition Specialist	\$130.00	Licensed Surveyor II	\$233.00
Sr. Telecom Construction Manager III	\$404.00	Licensed Surveyor	\$192.00
Sr. Telecom Construction Manager II	\$275.00	Sr. Surveyor/ROW Technician II	\$208.00
Sr. Telecom Construction Manager	\$244.00	Sr. Surveyor/ROW Technician	\$168.00
Telecom Construction Manager III	\$211.00	Surveyor/ROW Technician III	\$146.00
Telecom Construction Manager II	\$185.00	Surveyor/ROW Technician II	\$116.00
Telecom Construction Manager	\$162.00	Surveyor/ROW Technician	\$91.00
Sr. Transportation ITS Engineer III	\$318.00	Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician IV	\$308.00
Sr. Transportation ITS Engineer II	\$282.00	Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician III	\$275.00
Sr. Transportation ITS Engineer	\$253.00	Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician II	\$253.00
Transportation ITS Engineer III	\$227.00	Sr. ROW Acquisition Technician	\$233.00
Transportation ITS Engineer II	\$201.00	ROW Acquisition Technician IV	\$214.00
Transportation ITS Engineer	\$172.00	ROW Acquisition Technician III	\$195.00
Transportation ITS Eng. Intern III	\$143.00	ROW Acquisition Technician II	\$175.00
Transportation ITS Engineering Intern II	\$116.00	ROW Acquisition Technician	\$152.00
Transportation ITS Engineering Intern	\$91.00		
Sr. ITS Field Technician IV	\$263.00	<b>Support Staff</b>	
Sr. ITS Field Technician III	\$227.00	Sr. Administrative Assistant III	\$188.00
Sr. ITS Field Technician II	\$204.00	Sr. Administrative Assistant II	\$152.00
Sr. ITS Field Technician	\$185.00	Sr. Administrative Assistant	\$130.00
ITS Field Technician IV	\$162.00	Administrative Assistant III	\$107.00
ITS Field Technician III	\$143.00	Administrative Assistant II	\$91.00
ITS Field Technician II	\$124.00	Administrative Assistant	\$69.00
ITS Field Technician	\$104.00	Network Admin	\$162.00
Jr. ITS Field Technician II	\$85.00	Accounting	\$146.00
Jr. ITS Field Technician	\$69.00	Sr. Third-Party Coordinator	\$159.00
Sr. Telecom Design Manager III	\$240.00	Third-Party Coordinator III	\$137.00
Sr. Telecom Design Manager II	\$208.00	Third-Party Coordinator II	\$113.00
Sr. Telecom Design Manager	\$175.00	Third-Party Coordinator	\$91.00
Telecom Design Technician III	\$143.00		
Telecom Design Technician II	\$124.00	<b>Equipment</b>	
Telecom Design Technician	\$101.00	Global Positioning System	Request Pricing
Telecom Design Technician Intern	\$78.00	Mobile LiDAR/HDS 3D Scanner	Request Pricing
<b>Construction Management, Inspectors and Lab</b>		Lab Testing Equipment	Request Pricing
Sr. Construction Manager III	\$308.00	Vacuum Truck	Request Pricing
Sr. Construction Manager II	\$272.00	CCTV Camera Truck	Request Pricing
Sr. Construction Manager	\$233.00		
Construction Manager III	\$201.00	<b>Travel and Subsistence</b>	
Construction Manager II	\$172.00	Cost	
Construction Manager	\$140.00	\$0.79 / mile	
CM Office Tech III	\$211.00		
CM Office Tech II	\$175.00	Cost + 15%	
CM Office Tech	\$143.00	Cost + 15%	
Lab Manager II	\$233.00		
Lab Manager	\$198.00		
Lab Tech V	\$198.00		
Lab Tech IV	\$165.00		
Lab Tech III	\$146.00		
Lab Tech II	\$127.00		
Lab Tech	\$107.00		
Jr. Lab Tech	\$85.00		
Sr. Inspector IV	\$220.00		
Sr. Inspector III	\$204.00		
Sr. Inspector II	\$188.00		
Sr. Inspector	\$172.00		